
S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE

1 Al Qanoon (Bo Ali Sena) ₹ 3,000
2 Zakhera Khawarzim Shahi (Hkm. Ahmadul Hasan Jurjani) ₹ 2,500
3 Khazain Ul Advia Vol.1-2 (Hkm. Najmul Gani) ₹ 3,500
4 Akseer-e-Azam (Hkm. Mohd Kabiruddin) ₹ 1,000
5 Bustan-ul-Mufaredat (Hkm.Md.Abdul Hakim) ₹ 400
6 Makhzane Hikmat Vol.1-2 (Dr. Gulam Jeelani) ₹ 1,200
7 Firdous Ul Hikmat (Hkm. Abul Hasan Tabri) ₹ 350
8 Biyaze Kabir (Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 500
9 Tibbe Akbar (Hkm. Mohd. Akbar Arzani) ₹ 400

10 Kamil Us Sana (Hkm. Ibne Abbas Majusi) ₹ 2,500
11 Jame-ul-Hikhmat (Hkm. Mohd Hasan Qarshi) ₹ 2,000
12 Sahraha Kulliyat E Qanoon (Ibne Seena / Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 600
13 Ilajul Amraz {Biyaze Khas} (Hkm.Md.Sharif Khan / Kabiruddin) ₹ 2,000
14 Qarabadeen-E-Qadri (Hkm. Akbar Arzani) ₹ 400
15 Qarabadeen-e-Azam (Hkm. Md. Azam Khan) ₹ 800
16 Kulliyat E Nafeesi (Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin) ₹ 400
17 Meezan Ul Tibb (Hkm. Md. Akbar Arzani) ₹ 200
18 Canon of Medicine (Al-Qanoon Eng Translation) (Mazhar H. Shah) ₹ 800
19 Ramooze Atibba Vol.1-2 (Hkm. Firozuddin) ₹ 2,000
20 Kitabul Kulliyat (Ibne Rushd) ₹ 600
21 Maraj-ul-Bahrain (Dr Syed Abdul Hameed) ₹ 1,500
22 The Canon of Medicine (Avicenna, Laleh Bakhtiar) ₹ 2,000
23 Geena Muna (Abdul Mansoor Al Hasan) ₹ 600
24 Qarabadeen-e-Najmul Gani (Hk. Najmul Gani) ₹ 2,000
25 Akseer Ul Qulub Wa Mufrehul Qulub (Hkm. Mohd. Akbar Arzani) ₹ 800
26 Tibbe Ahsani (Ahsaan Ali) ₹ 150
27 Biyaze Kabir (Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 500
28 Biyaz-E-Kabir Hindi (Kabiruddin) ₹ 800

29 Haziq (Hkm. Ajmal Khan) ₹ 300
30 Haziq Hindi (Hkm. Ajmal Khan) ₹ 250
31 Ilajul Gurba (Hkm. Imam) ₹ 150
32 Biyaz-e-Ajmal (Hkm Ajmal Khan) ₹ 200
33 Delhi Ke Sahi Murakkabat (Hkm. Khuwaja Rizwan) ₹ 300
34 Delhi Ke Sahi Matab (Hkm. Khuwaja Ahmed) ₹ 300
35 Lughat Ul Advia (Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 300
36 Khuf Alai (Hkm.Tajuddin) ₹ 100
37 Biyaz-e- Masiyaha (Hkm. Mohd Hasan Qarshi) ₹ 120
38 Matab Amli (Hkm. Mohd Ahmad Khan) ₹ 300
39 Mujrebat Bo Ali Sena (Hkm.Bo Ali Sena) ₹ 200
40 Dehati Moalij (Hkm. Md. Saeed) ₹ 300
41 Kanjul Mujarrebat (Hkm. Mohd Abdullah) ₹ 600
42 Kitabul Mujarebat (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 50
43 Kanjul Mufredat (Hkm. Abdullah) ₹ 50
44 Kaloonji Ke Karishmat Urdu (Hkm. Tariq Mehmood Chugtai) ₹ 60

PG & MD Books

Practioner Books
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S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE
45 Kaloonji Ke Karishmat Hindi (Hkm. Tariq Mehmood Chugtai) ₹ 40
46 Kaloonji Ke Kamalat (Hkm. Nasir Ahmed Tariq) ₹ 100
47 Apna Ilaj Khud Kijiye (Dr. Shaheda) ₹ 60
48 Ganjinae Quwat e Bah (Hkm. Yunus Habibi) ₹ 150
49 Karamad Gharelu Gizahi Nuskhe Hindi (Hkm. Imamuddin Zakai) ₹ 200
50 Murakkabat Ziai (Dr. Aslam Khan) ₹ 200
51 Tashkeeshe Ramooz (Hkm.Azimuddin) ₹ 400
52 Tajurbate Matab (Hkm. Abdul Mannan) ₹ 150
53 Practice of Allopethic (Dr. Kamruz Zama) ₹ 300
54 Hamdard Matab (Hkm. Abdul Hamid) ₹ 150
55 Qarabdeen-e- Majeedi (Hamdard) ₹ 300
56 Matab-e- Amli Mashiul Mulk (Hkm. Ajmal Khan) ₹ 300
57 Chand Musalman Scienceda (Hkm Sheerazi) ₹ 150
58 Tariqahaye Ilaj (Dr.Azam) ₹ 300
59 Beauty Care (Farhat Saba) ₹ 120
60 Health & Baby Care (Farhat Saba) ₹ 120
61 Natural Medical Health Guide (Saba Rasheed) ₹ 120
62 Modern Home Beautician & Cosmetic Sazi (Saba Rasheed) ₹ 120
63 Khawateen Do Shijao Ki Mushkile (Dr. Shaheda) ₹ 120
64 Luqmani Guide (Hkm. Peer Abdul Rahim) ₹ 300
65 Luqmani Formulae (Abdul Wahid) ₹ 300
66 Mujrebate Luqmani (Hkm. Abdul Raheem) ₹ 200
67 Ruhu-Al-Kimiya (Hkm. Md. Ismail) ₹ 400
68 Akseeri Nuskhe (Hkm. Habib Ashar) ₹ 35
69 Tilasmi Nuskhe (Hkm. Habib Ashar) ₹ 35
70 Matabe Sharifi (Hkm. Habib Ashar) ₹ 35
71 Gurdoo Ke Amraz (Hkm. Maqsud Ali) ₹ 100
72 Sugar (Sabdar Shahin) ₹ 100
73 Khush Naweesan-E-Tib Ek Jaizah (Hkm. Waseem Azmi) ₹ 104
74 Wafyat Atibb-E-Hind-W-Pak Vol.1 Part1 (Waseem Azmi) ₹ 194
75 Khawas Ul Advia (Darakhton Aur Phodho Ke Khawas) (Hkm Md. ₹ 600
76 Khawas Ul Advia (Phaloo Aur Sabziyon Ke Khawas) (Hkm.Md. ₹ 400

77 Mardana Bimariya Aur Unka Ilaj (Hkm. Majeed Ahmed Narvi) ₹ 100
78 Zanana Amraz Ka Ilaj (Hkm. Majeed Ahmed Narvi) ₹ 70
79 Mardana Bimari Unka Mujarrab Ilaj (Hkm.Tajuddin) ₹ 60
80 Jinsiyaat Ki Pehli Kitab (Hkm. Md. Yusuf) ₹ 50
81 Ilme Jinsiyat (Dr Kamaruz Zama) ₹ 100
82 Jinsi Mohabbat Ke Israr (Idara) ₹ 50
83 Garb Shashtar (Idara) ₹ 50
84 Nai Jawani (Hkm. Krishan Kuwar Dat Sharma) ₹ 50

85 Sartaan Ka Mukammal Ilaj Kijiye (Hkm.Idress Habban) ₹ 250
86 Moalijat Maida Wa Jigar (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 250
87 Gurdoo Ka Mukammal Ilaj (Hkm.Idress Habban) ₹ 250

Sex Education (Jinsiyaat) Books

Hkm. Idress Habban Books
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S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE
88 Har Qism Ke Bukhar Ka Mukammal Ilaj (Hkm Idress Habban) ₹ 350
89 Dimagi Amraz Ka Mukammal Ilaj (Dr. Idress Habban) ₹ 400
90 Kaleed Shifa (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 400
91 Dama Ka Mujarab Ilaj (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 250
92 Daanton Ko Khubsurat Banaye (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 100
93 Diabeties Ka Mukammal Ilaj Kijiye (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 250
94 Dil Ke Amraz (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 250
95 Biyaze Habban (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 300
96 Chehre Ko Haseen Banaye (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 200
97 Sehat Mand Zindagi Ke Raaz (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 250
98 Sabziyon Se Ilaj Kijiye (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 200
99 Fruits Se Ilaj (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 250

100 Dried Fruits Se Ilaj (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 200
101 Jild Ko Khubsurat Banaye (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 150
102 Tohfa Husn Jamal (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 300
103 Bahry Tibb Ke Chand Moti (Mohd.Idress Habban) ₹ 250
104 Banjhpan Ka Mujarrab Ilaj (Hkm.Idress Habban) ₹ 250
105 Fast Food Mout Ka Saman (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 250
106 Wazan Kam Kijaye (Mohd. Idress Habban) ₹ 200
107 Balon Ki Bimariya Aur Unka Ilaj (Hkm. Idress Habban) ₹ 150

108 Mustanad Ilaj Nabvi (Shaikh Ahmed Bin Mehmood) ₹ 200
109 Sunnate Nabvi Aur Jadeed Science Hindi (Tariq Mehmood Chugtai ₹ 200
110 Mustanad Ilaj Qurani (Shaikh Ahmed Bin Mehmood) ₹ 250
111 Majalis Habibul Ummat (Dr. Idress Habban) ₹ 400
112 Riyazul Salkeen (Dr. Idrees Habban) ₹ 400
113 Inke Shafe Gaibi Al Hub Manmohni (Maulvi Karam / Ilyas Adil) ₹ 400
114 Ilmul Adad Ka Encyclopedia (Syed Zeeshan Nizami) ₹ 300
115 Tohfa Mushkil Kusha (Sufi Md. Aslam) ₹ 250
116 Ba Wasila Mohammd Mushkil Kusha (Md. Ilyas Adil) ₹ 350
117 Naqush Ka Rasool Number ₹ 8,000
118 Tibbe Nabvi Khajor Sehad Se Ilaj (Dr. Mouzam Javed) ₹ 120
119 Hadees Nabvi Me Phalo Ka Tazkera (Hkm. Wasim Ahmed Azmi) ₹ 100
120 Hadees Nabvi Me Sabziyo Ka Tazkera (Hkm. Wasim Ahmed Azmi) ₹ 100

121 Kulliyate Iqbal (Allama Md. Iqbal) ₹ 160
122 Tarikh Adab Urdu (Ram Babu Sakcena) ₹ 200
123 Shikwah Jawab Shikwah Eng (Allama Md. Iqbal, Sultan Zahur) ₹ 150
124 Iqbal Poetry Eng (Dr. Abdul Gani) ₹ 600

125 Kitabul Istehlahat {Anatomical Terms} (Dr. Shamshul Afaaq) ₹ 100
126 Afzal Medical Dictionary (Dr. Wahab Akhtar Aziz) ₹ 500
127 Hindi Urdu Lughat (Syed Asad Hussain) ₹ 80

Dictionary (Lughat)

Urdu Adab Wa Poetry

Deeni Books
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S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE

128 Ifadae Kabir Mujammal (Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 225
129 Ifadae Kabir Mufassal (Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 375
130 Tibbi Arabic Reader (Hkm. Raziul Islam Nadvi) ₹ 200
131 Kulliyate Umoore Tabaiyya (Hkm. Tashkeer Ahmad) ₹ 200
132 Mubadiyate Mantiq Wa Falsafa (Hkm Taskheer Ahmad) ₹ 200
133 Mubadi Mantiq Wa Falsafa (Abdul Dayeem Jalali) ₹ 70
134 Umoore Tabbiya (Hkm. Khalid Zama Khan) ₹ 150
135 Umoore Tabbiya Color Vol.1-2 (Prof Mohd Aslam) ₹ 800
136 Al-Umoore Tabiya (Dr. Zubair Ahmed) ₹ 150
137 Umoore Tabbiya (Dr Abid Ali Ansari) ₹ 200
138 Umoore Tibbiya (Kulliyat E Tibb) (Hkm. Abdul Wahab) ₹ 250
139 Tehdeed Kulliyate Umoore Tabbiya (Jaleel Ahmed) ₹ 250
140 The Mizaj & Infialat-E-Nafsaniyah (Dr.Jaleel) ₹ 250
141 Itlaaqi Kulliyat (Dr.Mehmooda Begum) ₹ 300
142 Ibtedae Falsafa Wa Mantiq (Hkm Hasan Ali) ₹ 150
143 Tehdeed Mantiq Wa Falsafa (Abdul Jaleel Ahmed) ₹ 250
144 Nizame Asab (Nervouse System) (Dr Mohd Saleem) ₹ 500
145 Adam Tashreehul Badan Vol.1-2 (Hkm. Imamuddin) ₹ 1,000
146 Human Anatomy (Tashreehul Badan) (Dr Siddiqur Rahman) ₹ 800
147 Tashreehul Azam (Dr Shabbir Ahmad) ₹ 400
148 Tarikh Tibb Wa Atibbae Qadeem (Prof. Hkm. Syed Haider) ₹ 300
149 Tashreehul Ahisha (Hkm Mohd Ahmad Lari) ₹ 300
150 Tashrihul Badan Vol.1-2 (Dr. Alauddin) ₹ 700
151 Afalul Aza Vol.1-2 (Hkm.Khalid Zama) ₹ 600
152 Munafeul Aza (Physiology) (Hkm Mohd Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 600
153 Lisanul Arabia (Dr.Abdul Quddus) ₹ 400
154 Intekhabe Mazameen (Md. Javed Akhtar) ₹ 300
155 Introduction of Al Umoore Tabaiyya (Dr. Ishtiyaq Ahmad) ₹ 400
156 Kulliyate Asri ( Dr. Ishtiyaq Ahmad) ₹ 600
157 Umoore Tabaiyya (Hkm. Israrul Haq) ₹ 70
158 Tarikhe Tibb Wa Usoole Akhlaqiyaat (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400
159 Rehbar Mantiq Wa Falsafa ₹ 300
160 Rehbar Kulliyate Umoore Tabaiyya (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 600
161 Concise History & Ethics Medicine (Tarikhe Tibb) (S. Afzal Hussain) ₹ 200
162 Usoole Tibb (Hkm. Kamaluddin / Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400

163 Makhzanul Mufredat (Hkm.Mohd Kabiruddin) ₹ 450
164 Qawaneen-e-Advia (Kulliyate Advia) (Hkm.Ayub Ali Qasmi) ₹ 150
165 Jadeed Unani Dawasazi (Hkm. Zillur Rehman) ₹ 200
166 Tahfuzi wa Samaji Tibb (Hk.Md.Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 400
167 Minhaz Ul Saidla Wa Alkimia (Hkm. Rafeequddin / Dr. Mohd Saleem) ₹ 300
168 Pharmacology (Hkm.Md.Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 300
169 Ashrahul Advia (Dr. Abdul Wadood Khan) ₹ 250
170 Ilmul Saidla (Hkm.Wasim Ahmad Azmi) ₹ 200
171 Ilmul Saidla (Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 150

BUMS First Prof Books

BUMS Second Prof Books
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S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE
172 Rehnumai Saidla (Dr.Saleem Akhtar) ₹ 200
173 Kulliyat-e-Advia (Hkm.Waseem Azmi) ₹ 300
174 Tibbe Qanooni (Juris Prudunce) (Hkm. Mohd Yusuf) ₹ 350
175 Misbah-ul-Advia (Kulliyate Advia) (Dr.Abdus Samad) ₹ 300
176 Kitab Kuliyat-e-Advia (Hkm.Tahir Mehmood) ₹ 150
177 Muqadma Ilmul Advia (Hkm.Ahtysham Ul haque) ₹ 300
178 Kitab-Ul Nabz (Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin) ₹ 80
179 Munaful Mufredat (Hkm.Mohd Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 400
180 Unani Pharmacy (Ilmul Saidla) (Dr.Mohd Ahmad Parwez) ₹ 300
181 Murakkabat E Advia Vol.1-2 (Hkm. Wasim Azmi) ₹ 800
182 Kulliyate Advia Eng (Hkm. Waseem Azmi) ₹ 200
183 Maloomat Nabz Wa Qaroora (Hkm. Imamuddin Zakai) ₹ 80
184 Saririyat Jadeed (Dr. Tabrez Akhtar) ₹ 150
185 Saririyat Ilme Tashkeesh (Hassan Nigrami) ₹ 80
186 Rehbar E Tashkeesh (Dr. Mohd. Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 400
187 Al Risalah Fil Nabz (Hkm. Syed Azizullah Hussaini) ₹ 100
188 Al Tashkeesh {Nabz Bool Wa Baraz} (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 100
189 Ilmul Amraaz Qadeem Wa Jadeed (Dr.Sidra) ₹ 300
190 Biyan Ul Advia (Hkm. Ram Lubhaya) ₹ 400
191 Kulliyat E Advia (Hkm. Kabiruddin) ₹ 500
192 Ilmum Samoom (Toxicology) (Hkm. Mohd Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 250
193 Tibbul Qanoon (Juris Prudunce) (Hkm. Hammad Usmani) ₹ 150
194 Ilmum Samoom (Toxicology) (Hkm. Hammad Usmani) ₹ 150
195 Ancient Pathology (Dr. Hina Tarique) ₹ 150
196 Ilmul Amraz (Pathalogy) (Dr.Md.Gufran) ₹ 300
197 Ilmul Amraz (Pathalogy) (Hkm. Md. Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 400
198 Qadeem Ilmul Amraz (Hkm. Imamuddin Zakai) ₹ 200
199 Ilmul Amraz (Pathalogy) (Dr.Zubair Ahmad Ansari) ₹ 250
200 Tahfuzi wa Samaji Tibb (Dr.Abdul Mubeen Khan) ₹ 400
201 Anwarul Murakkabat (Dr. Danish Jafar) ₹ 150
202 Kitabul Saidla (Ilmi wa Amli Sanat Unani Dawasazi) (Hkm Gulam) ₹ 300
203 Kitabul Murakabat (Nafis Ahmad Qasmi) ₹ 200
204 Kitabul Murakabat (Hkm.Zillur Rahman) ₹ 200
205 Unani Clinical Method {Nabz Bool Wa Baraz} Eng (M A Parwez) ₹ 150
206 Qaleed-e-Murakkabat (Dr. Mohd Shafique Khan) ₹ 150
207 Usoole Tashkeesh (Sarerriyat) (Dr. Mohd Zubair Ansari) ₹ 200
208 Kitab Ul Taskheesh (Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin) ₹ 400
209 Rehbar Kulliyate Advia (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400
210 Rehbar Usoole Ilaj Wa Nuskha Navesi (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400
211 Kitabul Murakkabat (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400
212 Ilmul Saidla (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400
213 Taleemul Mufredat (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 800
214 General Pathology (Dr. Saba / Dr. Sana) ₹ 400
215 Systemic Pathology (Dr. Saba / Dr. Sana) ₹ 400
216 Microbiology (Dr. Saba / Dr. Sana) ₹ 150
217 Maheetul Amraz Nizami Urdu (Dr. Saba / Dr. Sana) ₹ 250
218 Unani Insight of Pathology {Qadim Ilmul  Amraz} (Dr. Sana /  Sabiha) ₹ 250
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S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE
219 Systemic Pathology Vol.2 (Dr. Sana / Dr. Sabiha) ₹ 250
220 Tajul Mufredat (Dr. Nasir Ahmad Tariq) ₹ 500
221 Maheetul Amraz (Gulam Haider Khan) ₹ 100
222 Afzal Mufredat Vol.1 (Syed Asad Hussain / Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 1,000
223 Afzal Mufredat Vol.2 (Syed Asad Hussain / Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 800
224 Afzal Mufredat Vol.3 (Syed Asad Hussain / Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 500
225 Afzal Mufredat Vol.4 (Syed Asad Hussain / Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 500
226 Jameul Advia (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400
227 Communication Skill {Mawasalati Maharat} (Dr. Nisar Ahmed) ₹ 350
228 Toxicology {Ilmum Samoom} (Dr. Md. Akmal) ₹ 150

229 Moalijat Shara Asbab (Hkm Kabiruddin) ₹ 1,000
230 Amraze Niswan (Hkm. Wasim Azmi) ₹ 400
231 Uzn, Unf Wa Halaq (ENT) (Hkm. Md. Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 350
232 Ilaj bil Tadabeer (Dr.Abdul Mubeen Khan) ₹ 120
233 Ilaj bil Tadabeer (Hkm.Kamaluddin Hamdani) ₹ 120
234 Kitab-ul-Basr (Hk. Md. Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 350
235 Jarahat-e-Umoomi wa Nizami (Hkm. Mohd Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 800
236 Rehbar-e-llmul Jarahat Vol.1 (Dr. Mohd Anzar Hussain) ₹ 300
237 Dermatology (Amraze Jild) (Dr. Mohd. Arif) ₹ 300
238 Amraze Jild (Dr. Azhar Yasin) ₹ 250
239 Amraz-ul-Ain (Hkm. Shafaqat Azmi) ₹ 150
240 Rehnumai Amraze Niswan (Dr. Mehmooda Anzar/ Md. Anzar) ₹ 350
241 Rehnumai Ilmul Qabalat (Dr. Mehmooda Anzar/ Md. Anzar) ₹ 400
242 Al Hijama (Hindi) {Siddhi Wa Pachna} (Dr. Afasul Kalam) ₹ 400
243 Al Hijama (Eng) (Dr. Afasul Kalam) ₹ 400
244 Regimental Therapies {Ilaj Bil Tadbeer} (Dr. Izharul Hassan) ₹ 600
245 Moalijate Amraz Asbi, Ras Wa Nafsiyaat (Hkm. Zia Baig) ₹ 150
246 Moalijat-e-Hummiyat (Hkm.Syed Ali Haider Jafri) ₹ 300
247 Moalijat-e-Hummiyat (Hkm. Zia Baig) ₹ 200
248 Mutadi Wa Wabai Amraz  (Dr. Abdul Mubeen Khan) ₹ 230
249 Moalijat Amraz Qalb Wa Ria (Dr. Md. Irfan) ₹ 145
250 Dau Sadaf {Amraze Jild} (Dr. Shamim Khan) ₹ 75
251 Hijamah (Cupping Theropy) (Dr.Amjad Ahasan Ali) ₹ 250
252 Ilaj Bil Tadabeer (S.M Akram) ₹ 300
253 Unani Dermatology (Dr. Izharul Hassan) ₹ 400
254 Amraze Atfal (Paediatrics) (Hkm .Mohd Yusuf Ansari) ₹ 350
255 Amraze Atfal (Paediatrics) (Hkm .Wasim Ahmad Azmi) ₹ 300
256 Ilaj Bil Tadabir (Dr. Ahmad Raza) ₹ 800
257 Ilaj Bil Tadabir (Dr. Isa Nadvi) ₹ 600
258 Ilaj Bil Tadabir (Dr. Mehfuzur Rehman) ₹ 100
259 Unani Cosmetology (Dr. Sheema) ₹ 300
260 Ilaj Bil Hijamah (Abdul Nasir Farooqi) ₹ 100
261 Kitab-ul-Masadeer {Usoole Ilaj} (Dr.Fizan Ilahi) ₹ 200
262 Risala Hammam (Mohd. Sheeraz) ₹ 150
263 Al Hijama (Urdu) (Dr. Afsahul Kalam) ₹ 400

BUMS Third Prof Books
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S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE
264 Neck Pain (Cervical Spondylosis) (Dr. Mohammad Tausif) ₹ 200
265 Healing (Low Back Pain) (Dr. Abuzar Lari) ₹ 200
266 Fasd (Dr. Afsahul Kalam) ₹ 200
267 Moalijae Nafsiyaat (Dr.Jaleel Ahmad) ₹ 150
268 Moalijat Qalb Wa Dooran E Khoon (Mannan) ₹ 500
269 Moalijat Amraz E Maida (Hkm Imamuddin) ₹ 200
270 Urology (Colour Picture) (Dr. Rashid Qazi) ₹ 500
271 Integrative Management of Non Healing (Dr Saiyad Shah Alam) ₹ 400
272 Kitab E Qabla (Hkm.Md.Yusuf) ₹ 350
273 General Surgery (Dr. Faheem) ₹ 200
274 Amraze Niswan (Hkm.Md. Yusuf) ₹ 350
275 Kitab-ul-Ain (Prof. Dr. Anees Shah) ₹ 400
276 Amraze Uzn , Unf Wa Halaq (ENT) (Prof. Dr. Anees Shah) ₹ 400
277 Rehnumai Uzn , Unf Wa Halaq (ENT) (Dr. Md. Anzar Hussain) ₹ 300
278 Antidiabetic Drugs (Dr. Md. Saleem) ₹ 500
279 Qabaliyaat (Hkm. Md. Abbas Rizwi) ₹ 58
280 Research Methodology & Medical Statistics (Md. Iqbal) ₹ 400

281 Jameul Advia (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 400
282 The Premier (Dr. Izharul Hasan) ₹ 400
283 The Premier Advance (Dr. Izharul Hasan) ₹ 300
284 The Pioneer (Dr. Danish & Izhar) ₹ 300
285 Surgery Scholar Guide MCQs (Dr. Raashid Qazi) ₹ 600
286 Ent & Opthamology Scholar Guide MCQs (Dr. Raashid Qazi) ₹ 400
287 IBT 1400 MCQs with Answer & Explanation (Dr. Izhar) ₹ 800
288 2017 Solved All India Ayush PG (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 80
289 2018 Solved All India Ayush P.G Entrance (Dr.Hina Rashid) ₹ 80
290 2019 Solved All India Ayush P.G Entrance (Dr.Hina Rashid) ₹ 80
291 2020 Solved All India Ayush P.G (Dr.Hina / Syed Afza Hussain) ₹ 100
292 2021 Solved All India Ayush PG (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 100
293 2022 Solved All India Ayush PG (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 100
294 2023 Solved All India Ayush PG (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 100
295 2024 Solved All India Ayush PG (Syed Afzal Hussain) ₹ 100
296 Perfect Usoole Tibb (Dr. Md. Akmal) ₹ 400
297 Gynae & Obstetrics MCQs (Sofia Naushin) ₹ 300
298 Anatomy {Tashreeul Badan} MCQs (Dr. Saleem) ₹ 500
299 Prime Subjectwise MCQs (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 150
300 Elite Solved MD Paper (Dr. Umma Asma) ₹ 120
301 Unique Pathalogy MCQs (Dr. Aysha Raza) ₹ 450
302 ZEST MCQs of Gyn & Obst (Dr. Aisha Raza) ₹ 400
303 Concept (Dr. Aysha) ₹ 400
304 Moalijat MCQs (Dr. Saleem Akhtar) ₹ 80
305 Kulliyat MCQs (Dr. Saleem Akhtar) ₹ 80
306 Ilmul Advia Ques/Ans (Dr. Saleem) ₹ 100
307 Unani General Knowledge (Dr. Saleem Akhtar) ₹ 150
308 Amraz-E-Niswan MCQs (Saleem Akhtar) ₹ 75

AIAPGET & Medical Officer Examination Books
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S.NO.       BOOK NAME              -         AUTHOR PRICE
309 Tarikh Tibb Wa Mantiq Falsafa MCQs (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 100
310 Arabi Aur Mantiq Wa Falsafa MCQs (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 100
311 Munafe Ul Aza MCQs (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 100
312 Rehnuma-e-Advia (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 200
313 Kulliyat E Umoore Tabbiya ke Sawal Wa Jawab (Dr Zubair Ansari) ₹ 150
314 Usoole Tibb 2020 Edition (Hkm S Kamaluddin) ₹ 400
315 Rehbare Moalijat (Dr. Mohd Shamim) ₹ 300
316 Moalijat Ke Maroozi Sawalat (Hkm. Syed Fazlur Rehman) ₹ 300
317 Jama Usoole Tibb (Dr. Shezad Yaqoob) ₹ 150
318 Majmua Sawalat (Dr. Abdul Nasir Farooqi) ₹ 250
319 Munafeul Aza ke Sawal Wa Jawab (Dr Danish Jafar) ₹ 150
320 Mukhtasar Tibbi Sawalat Wa Jawabat (Imamuddin) ₹ 100
321 Asan Tibb Sawal Wa Jawab (Hkm. Badaruddin) ₹ 150
322 Hifzane Sehat (Dr. Bushra Wasim) ₹ 50
323 Unani Imtehanat Guide (Dr. Sheerazi) ₹ 250
324 Aiapget Ke Hal Shuda Sawalat Ma Tohzihat (Dr. Zubair Ansari) ₹ 600
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S.NO. BOOK NAME Author PRICE

1 Aalat Uzn Unf Wa Halaq Dr. Abdul Nasir ₹ 300
2 Aatish Wa Suzak Ka Mukammal Ilaj Hkm. Abdul Majeed ₹ 600
3 Advia Haywaniya Urdu Dr. Mustehasan ₹ 400
4 Advia Madniya Eng Dr. Mustehasan ₹ 600
5 Advia Madniya Urdu Dr. Mustehasan ₹ 500
6 Akseere Baah Vol.1-2 Hkm. Nazeer Ahmed Khan ₹ 1,000
7 Al Fazul Advia Hkm. Nooruddin ₹ 2,000
8 Al Jaryaan Hkm. Md. Firoozuddin ₹ 400
9 Al Moalijat Buqratia Vol.1 Abul Hasan Ahmad Tabri _

10 Al Moalijat Buqratia Vol.2 Abul Hasan Ahmad Tabri _
11 Al Moalijat Buqratia Vol.3 Abul Hasan Ahmad Tabri _
12 Al Moalijat Moti Jurrah Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 200
13 Al Qarabadeen Vol.1-2 Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 2,000
14 Allopethic Drugs Therapy Dr. Hasan Askari ₹ 2,000
15 Amraz Atfal Hkm. Md. Mehmood Ansari _
16 Amraz Wabaya Aur Tibbe Unani Dr. Md. Abdullah ₹ 200
17 Amraze Subiyaan Hkm. Md. Abbas Rizvi ₹ 600
18 Asbab Wa Alamat Hkm. Najeebuddin ₹ 600
19 Ayurvedic Pharmacopoeia Pandit Vaid Jagannath ₹ 2,000
20 Benazir Pharmacopoeia Hkm. Gulam Nabi ₹ 300
21 Biyaze Chauhan Hkm. Noor Md. Chauhan ₹ 2,000
22 Biyaze Firoozi Hkm. Firoozuddin Lahori _
23 Biyaze Hijazi Hkm. Md. Rafeeq Hijazi _
24 Biyaze Khaas (Ilajul Amraz) Hkm. Shareefuddin Kabiruddin ₹ 2,000
25 Biyaze Wahidi Hkm. Syed Zillur Rehman ₹ 600
26 Bukahro Ka Usoole Ilaj Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 500
27 Cosmetology Abdul Wadud ₹ 200
28 Daniyal Medical Dictionary Dr. Prof. A.H Bukhari ₹ 800
29 Desi Tibbi Pharmacopoeia Hkm. Gulam Mohiuddin ₹ 800
30 Faiz Umoomi Basology (Faiz Pathology) Dr. Minhajuddin ₹ 1,000
31 Hadiya Mazkor (Mardana Bimariyo Ka Ilaj) Hkm. M. Yusuf Aurangabadi ₹ 300
32 Hamdard Pharmacopoeia Hkm. Md. Said ₹ 2,000
33 Hayat Niswa Wa Mutalliqa Amraz Dr. Ayesha Raza ₹ 1,200
34 Hummiyat Mirza Abdul Noor Baig ₹ 500
35 Hummiyate Qanoon Vol.2 Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 1,000
36 Ilme Jaraseem Mirza Abdul Noor Baig ₹ 300
37 Ilme Jaraseem Allama Masood Hafiz ₹ 60
38 Ilmul Advia Doctory (Matria Medica) Muzaffar Hussain Awan ₹ 800
39 Ilmul Advia Ki Do Taqseem Hkm. Kabiruddin _
40 Ilmul Jarahat Abdul Irfan _
41 Ilmul Mufredat Prof. Nisaar Ahmad _
42 Ilmul Wiladat Ilmul Qabla Dr. Saleem Khan _
43 Jarahiyate Zahrawi Abul Qasim Zahrawi _
44 Jaraseem Aur Tibbe Qadeem Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 200
45 Jawarahat Sitare Aur Tibbi Ilaj Alim Iqbal ₹ 1,000
46 Jild Wa Tazeeniyat Arshad Jamal ₹ 600

Old (Qadeem) & Rare Books
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S.NO. BOOK NAME Author PRICE
47 Jinsi Amraz Ka Ilaj (Silk Marwareed) Hkm. Md. Hasan Qarshi ₹ 1,000
48 Kanjul Murakkabat Hkm. Abdullah ₹ 1,000
49 Kanjul Tashkeesh Hkm. Md. Rafeeq Hizaji ₹ 500
50 Khairul Tajarib Hkm. Khair Andesh Khan _
51 Kifaya Mansoori (Risala Chob Chini) Hkm. Mansoor Bin Yusuf ₹ 2,000
52 Kitab Tashkeesh Amraz Mukammal Dr. Fazal Karim _
53 Kitabul Advia Hkm. Abu Gazali Shamshi _
54 Kitabul Akhlat Hkm. Kabiruddin _
55 Kitabul Havi Vol.1-15, Vol.17-19 & Vol.21-23 Hkm. Abu Bakar Zikariya Razi ₹ 5,000
56 Kitabul Jarahat Vol.1-2 Hkm. Hammad Usmani _
57 Kitabul Mah Abu Sahel Isa Al Masihi _
58 Kitabul Mansoori Hkm. Abu Bakar Zikariya Razi ₹ 1,000
59 Kitabul Moalijat (Amraz, Jild Wa Mufasil) Anisur Rehman _
60 Kitabul Mufredat Iqbal Ahmad Qasmi ₹ 500
61 Kitabul Mufredat Muzaffar Hussain Awan ₹ 2,000
62 Kitabul Murakkabat Makhzanul Murakkabat Hkm. Gulam Jeelani ₹ 1,000
63 Kitabul Mursheed Hkm. Abu Bakar Zikariya Razi ₹ 100
64 Kitabul Tadbeer Arshad Jamal _
65 Kitabul Taklees Abdul Hafeez ₹ 1,000
66 Kitabul Taklees Iqbal Ahmad Qasmi ₹ 300
67 Kitabul Taklees Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 500
68 Kitabus Samoom Hkm. Khawaja Rizwan ₹ 800
69 Kulliyat Ke Mubahis Zaroori Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin _
70 Kulliyate Tehqeqaat Vol.1-2 Sabir Multani ₹ 4,000
71 Laboratory Guide Dr. Atiqur Rehman ₹ 1,000
72 Lasani Lughat Advia Pandit Thakur Dat Sharma _
73 Madan Al Akseer Dar Ilme Kushtajaat Hkm. Md. Firoozuddin _
74 Makhzan Ayurved Ghar Ka Waid Ya Hakim Vaid Krishan Diyaal _
75 Makhzan Mufredat Wa Murakkabat Munshi Gulam Nabi _
76 Makhzanul Ilaj (Biyaze Jeelani) Hkm. Gulam Jeelani ₹ 2,000
77 Mamulate Matab Mirza Abdul Noor Baig _
78 Masiyahe Tibb Hkm. Bakir Khan _
79 Matab Hameed Hkm. S. Shujauddin Hamdani _
80 Matab Nuskha Navesi Hkm. Abdul Mannan _
81 Matab ul Lateef Hkm. Kamaluddin Hamdani _
82 Miftahul Khazain Hkm. Karim Bakash _
83 Misbahul Hikmat Vol.1-2 Hkm. Firoozuddin Lahori Lahori _
84 Mizaj Ki Shanakht Hkm. Abu Bakar Zikariya Razi _
85 Moalijat Amraz Shaar Dr. Abdul Nasir _
86 Moalijat Amraze Nizame Hazam Hkm. Abdul Mannan _
87 Moalijat Amraze Nizame Tanaffus Hkm. Abdul Mannan _
88 Moalijat Jild Dr. Zameer Ahmad _
89 Moalijat Khasusi Dr. Zameer Ahmad _
90 Moalijat Nabvi Vol.1-4 Hkm. Tariq Mehmood Chugtai ₹ 4,000

91 Moalijat Nafeesi Allauddin Qarshi
Translation - Abid Hussain ₹ 2,000

92 Moalijat Nizame Hazam Dr. Anwar _
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S.NO. BOOK NAME Author PRICE
93 Mojzul Qanoon Hkm. Khawaja Rizwan Ahmad _
94 Moujoz Qanoon Kausar Chaand Puri _
95 Mubadi Tibb Par Ek Tehqeqi Nazar Hkm. Altaf Ahmad Azmi _
96 Mufeedul Ajsaam Dr. Fazal Ali ₹ 300
97 Mufredat Azeezi Hkm. Abdul Aziz _
98 Muheet Azam Vol.1-4 Hkm. Azam Khan
99 Mujarrebat Akbari Hkm. Md. Akbar _

100 Mujarrebat Bashir Hkm. Bashir Ahmad _
101 Mujarrebat Israre Hikmat Hkm. Nood Md. Chauhan ₹ 1,000
102 Mujarrebat Jeelani Hkm. Gulam Jeelani Amritsari ₹ 1,500
103 Mujarrebat Razai Raza Hasan ₹ 300
104 Mujarrebat Sultani Hkm. Maulvi Md. Yaar Khan ₹ 2,000
105 Mulkhas Fasool Buqratia Hkm. Gulam Hasnain Kantori ₹ 600
106 Murakkabat Ahsaani Hkm. Ahsan Ali _
107 Naak Kaan Aur Galy Ki Bimariya Hkm. Mugiz Anjum _
108 Nabz Wa Qaroora Hkm. Mansoor Ahmad ₹ 200
109 NFUM CCRUM _
110 Pathological Test & Laboratory Works Hkm. Majeed Ahmad Narvi _
111 Pharmaceutical Vol.1-2 Dr. Saima _
112 Qalmi Nuskha Ziaul Haq Hassamuddin _
113 Qanoon Asri Vol.1 Masihul Mulk Hkm. Ajmal Khan _
114 Qarabadeen Ahsaani Hkm. Ahsan Ali _
115 Qarabadeen Bangala Hkm. Yunus Habibi _
116 Qarabadeen Jadeed Hkm. Abdul Hafiz _
117 Qarabadeen Kabir Hkm. Hadi Hasan Khan ₹ 4,000
118 Qarabadeen Sarkari Govt. of India _
119 Qarabadeene Jalali Hkm. Jalaluddin Amrohvi _
120 Rafeeq Matab Hkm. Arshad Shaheen _
121 Rehbar Jild Dr. Shoaib _
122 Rehnumae Akakir Vol.1-2 Hkm. Gulam Mohiuddin _
123 Rehnumae Mamool Hkm. Wamiq Ameen _
124 Rehnumae Takhdeer Dr. Ziaul Hasan _
125 Rehnumae Tashkeesh Dr. Ahtyshamul Haq _
126 Rehnumae Tashkeesh ul Amraz Dr. Mirza Ameen _
127 Rehnumae Tibb Hkm. Hashsham Siddiqi _
128 Risala Atishk Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin _
129 Risala Haiza Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 200
130 Risala Nuskha Navesi Hkm. Talfa Ibrahim _
131 Risala Qabz Wa Bawasir Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin _
132 Risala Tareeful Nabz Hkm. Basheer Ahmad ₹ 200

133 Sadeedi Sharah - Sadeedi
Urdu Translation - Abid Hussain ₹ 1,000

134 Sharah Ziabtul Tehzeeb Maulana Sultan Hasan Khan ₹ 600
135 Shehad Encyclopedia Hkm. Tahir Mehmood Bhat ₹ 1,000
136 Standardization of Single Drugs Vol.1-4 CCRUM
137 Sunnate Nabvi Aur Jadeed Science Vol.1-3 Hkm. Tariq Mehmood Chugtai ₹ 1,200
138 Tajurbat Matab Abdul Mannan _
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S.NO. BOOK NAME Author PRICE
139 Tajurbat Shaikh Bo Ali Sena Sahab Zada Zaki Asooni _
140 Taleemul Advia Hkm. Hafiz Jaleel Ahmad ₹ 600
141 Taleemul Qabla Hkm. Abdul Razzaq _
142 Tariqahaye Ilaj Dr. Azam ₹ 300
143 Tashkeesh Aur Ilaj Dr. Rasheed ₹ 800
144 Tashkeesh Ramooz Hkm. Md. Azimuddin ₹ 400
145 Tashkeeshul Amraz Shamshul Afaaq _
146 Tashkeeshul Amraz Akhtar Siddiqi _
147 Tashreeul Mufasil M.A. Lari _
148 Tibbe Qanoon Md. Farooq _
149 Tibbe Qanooni Abdul Mobeen _
150 Tibbe Qanooni Wa Ilmum Samoom Fazlur Rehman _
151 Tibbe Yusufi Yusufi Bin Yusuf ₹ 2,000
152 Tibbi Qanooncha Hkm. Gulam Hasnain Kantori ₹ 500
153 Tibbi Shipare Hkm. Maulvi Md. Yaar Khan ₹ 800
154 Tufili Ajsaam Mirza Abdul Noor Baig ₹ 200
155 Ultrasound Guide Dr. Atiqur Rehman _
156 Ummul Ilaj Hkm. Imamullah ₹ 300
157 Unani Advia Murakkaba Md. Hassan Nigrami ₹ 800
158 Unani Dermatology Dr. Izharul Hasan _
159 Unani Drugs Mineral Origin Dr. M.A Qureshi ₹ 400
160 Unani Pharmacopoeia CCRUM _
161 Usoole Advia Dr. Aftaab Ahmad _
162 Usoole Advia Hkm. Ziaullah Faizi _
163 Wabal Wa Nikal Aatish Wa Suzak Hkm. Md. Kabiruddin ₹ 200
164 Wasi Medical Dictionary Hkm. Azizur Rehman Azmi _
165 Zaade Gareeb Hkm. Sadiq Wa Sharif Khan ₹ 1,000
166 Zikariya Tashkeesh Dr. Minhajuddin _
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